
ATTACHMENT A 
 

 
 

Orange County Flood Control District  
Cooperative Agreement No. C-9-0570 Fact Sheet 

 
1. May 25, 2010, Cooperative Agreement No. C-9-0570, $200,000, approved by the 

Chief Executive Officer.  
 

 Orange County Flood Control District (OCFCD) to provide project  
support services for the five railroad grade separation projects located at  
Placentia Avenue, Kraemer Boulevard, Orangethorpe Avenue, Tustin Avenue/ 
Rose Drive, and Lakeview Avenue. 

 
2. August 13, 2012, Amendment No. 1 to Cooperative Agreement No. C-9-0570, 

$200,000, approved by the Board of Directors (Board).  
 

 OCFCD to provide additional project support services, including plan reviews for 
the five railroad grade separation projects. 

  
3. December 16, 2013, Amendment No. 2 to Cooperative Agreement No. C-9-0570, 

$20,000, approved by the Contracts Administration and Materials  
Management (CAMM) Department.  

 

 OCFCD to provide additional project support services, including plan reviews for 
the five railroad grade separation projects. 

 
4. July 30, 2014, Amendment No. 3 to Cooperative Agreement No. C-9-0570, $20,000, 

approved by CAMM Department.  
 

 OCFCD to provide additional project support services, including plan reviews for 
the five railroad grade separation projects. 

 
5. November 20, 2014, Amendment No. 4 to Cooperative Agreement No. C-9-0570, 

$20,000, approved by CAMM Department.  
 

 OCFCD to provide additional project support services, including plan reviews for 
the five railroad grade separation projects. 

 
6. June 12, 2017, Amendment No. 5 to Cooperative Agreement No. C-9-0570, 

$120,000, pending Board approval. 
 

 OCFCD to provide additional project support services, including plats, legal 
descriptions, appraisal reviews, project closeout administrative services, and 
appraisal values for three railroad grade separation projects. 

 Extend the term by an additional 24 months through August 31, 2018. 
 

Total committed to OCFCD after approval of Amendment No. 5 to  
Cooperative Agreement No. C-9-0570:  $580,000. 


