Orange County Transportation Authority

OCTA Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-564

Type: Orange County Local Status: Committee Ready - Consent
Transportation Authority Item

File created: 5/4/2017 In control: Regional Transportation Planning Committee

On agenda: 6/5/2017 Final action: 6/12/2017

Title: Amendment to Cooperative Agreement with the Orange County Flood Control District for the Railroad
Grade Separation Projects

Sponsors: Ross Lew, James G. Beil

Indexes: CONTRACT, M2

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Transmittal, 2. Staff Report, 3. Attachment A

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
6/12/2017 1 Board
6/5/2017 1 Regional Transportation Planning

Committee

Amendment to Cooperative Agreement with the Orange County Flood Control District for the
Railroad Grade Separation Projects

On May 25, 2010, the Orange County Transportation Authority entered into a cooperative agreement
with the Orange County Flood Control District for project support services for the railroad grade
separation projects located at Placentia Avenue, Kraemer Boulevard, Orangethorpe Avenue, Tustin
Avenue/ Rose Drive, and Lakeview Avenue. Staff requests authorization to execute an amendment
to this cooperative agreement for additional project support services during the construction closeout
phase of the projects.

Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute Amendment No. 5 to Cooperative
Agreement No. C-9-0570 between the Orange County Transportation Authority and the Orange
County Flood Control District, in the amount of $120,000, to provide additional project support
services for the railroad grade separation projects located at Orangethorpe Avenue, Tustin
Avenue/Rose Drive, and Lakeview Avenue, and to extend the term of the agreement through August
31, 2018. This will increase the cooperative agreement value to $580,000.

Orange County Transportation Authority Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/16/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

